
RIVER ROAD INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BOARD OF EDUCATION 

AMARILLO, TEXAS 

  

  
       Date: Monday, February 14, 2011 

  

Subject: Consider Approval of Contract               Related page(s): None             
               Renewal for Administrators          

Presenter: Randy Owen 
                           Superintendent 
  

      
ACTION 

  

  

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

 

Annually the Superintendent recommends to the Board of Trustees the administrators for a new, extended, or 

non renewal of their contract.  It is common practice to extend two-year contracts to administrators that have 
met satisfactory performance on their evaluation.  The following administrators are recommended for 
contract extensions.    
 
Administrator      Current Contract Recommended Contract 

 
Gaye Gage  Assistant Superintendent 7/1/2010 – 6/30/2012 7/1/2011 – 6/30/2013 
 
Andy Nies         Intermediate School Principal 8/1/2010 – 6/30/2012 8/1/2011 – 6/30/2013 
 
Richard Kelley        Middle School Principal  8/1/2010 – 6/30/2012 8/1/2011 – 6/30/2013 
 
Doug Rawlins   EL. Principal   8/1/2010 – 6/16/2012 8/1/2011 – 6/16/2013 

 
Penny Rosson       HS Asst. Principal  8/1/2010 – 6/30/2012 8/1/2011 – 6/30/2013 
 
Bryan Welps   Athletic Director  7/1/2010 – 6/30/2012 7/1/2011 – 6/30/2013 
 
Judith Evans   Special Education Director 8/1/2010 – 6/30/2011 8/1/2011 – 6/30/2012 
 
Gina Johnson  Director of Technology  7/1/2010 – 6/30/2012 7/1/2011 – 6/30/2013 

   
Sarah Lawson  HS Principal   7/1/2010 – 6/30/2012 7/1/2011 – 6/30/2013 

                    
 

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:  
To approve the Administrative contracts as recommended. 
 

 

BOARD ACTION REQUIRED: 

Approved/disapproval 


